गरु धासीदास विश्वविद्यालय

केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम २००९ क.२५ अंतर्गत स्थापित केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

को नी. बिलासपुर-४९५००९

(6.可)

दूरभाष : ०७७५२-२६०२०९, फैक्स : ०७७५२-२६०१५४ ई-मेल : ggv.registrar@gmail.com, वेबसाईट : www.ggu.ac.in



Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya

(A Central University Established urder the Central Universities Act, 2009 No. 25 of 2009)

Koni, Bilaspur-495009 (C.G.)

Phone: 07752-260209, Fax: 07752-260154 E-Mail: ggv.registrar@gmail.com, Website: www.ggu.ac.in

No.30 /Meeting Cell/2015

Bilaspur, Date : \$6-3-2015

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this office notification no. 106/Meeting Cell/2012 dated 19-12-2012, it is further notified that as per the MHRD letter no. F.No. 49-13/2012-Desk U Dated 25-03-2015, the Hon'ble President, in his capacity as the Visitor of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur has been pleased to nominate the following persons as his nominees in the Second Executive Council of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, from among the members of the Court of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya as per the provisions of ammended statute-11(1)(x) for the residual term of the tennure of Executive Council.

- 1. Dr. Uma C. Vaidya, Vice Chancellor, Kavi Kulguru Kalidas Sanskrit University, Ramtek
- 2. Dr. Arun Triambak Dabke, former VC, Ayush & Health Science University, Raipur.

By Order,

Registrar (Acting)

Bilaspur, date : 26/3/2015

Endt. No. 3/ /Meeting Cell/2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. The Under Secretary. Govt. of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for information of Vice-Chancellor.
- 4. Dr. Uma C. Vaidya, Vice Chancellor, Kavi Kulguru`Kalidas Sanskrit University, Ramtek.
- 5. Dr. Arun Triambak Dabke, former VC, Ayush & Health Science University, Raipur.
- 6. To, All the hon'ble members of the Court and Executive Council for information.
- 7. In-charge, University Website for information and necessary action.

Asstt. Registrar (Meeting Cell)